Race Date Bellmont Sectional

+ October 11, 2014 Team Summary Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Top s memmnmmmnemnameen FiniShers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 It
1 Belimont 64 1 8 13 17 25 36 37
Top &5Times: 1:44:48.8
2 Norwell 65 2 6 10 18 2¢ 31 39
Top 5 Times: 1:44:54.0
3 South Adams 71 3 12 14 20 22 34 42
Top 5Times; 1:48:31.7
4 New Haven 73 4 5 16 21 27 28 30
Top 5 Times: 1.46:23.7
5 Canterbury 93 9 11 23 24 268 43 54
Top 5 Times: 1.47:52.8 ,
8 Bishop Luers 127 7 15 32 33 40 41 49
Top &6 Times: 1:51.43.9
7 Bluffton 206 19 38 46 50 53 56 57
Top & Times: 1.59:30.7
8 Adams Central 248 35 48 52 55 58 59 60
Top & Times: 2:05:02.7
8 Heritage 248 44 45 47 51 &1
Top & Times: 2:.15:54.0
Inc. Fort Wayne South Side Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:
Inc. Fort Wayne Wayne Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:
inc. Woodla_n Only 3 finishers
Top 5 Times:

1 10/11/2014 11:16:26



' Race Date

Bib No

» October 11, 2014

Name

Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places). 64

515
519
523
520
521
517
516

~N 3O N =

Bailey Beery
Emily Fuelling
Allyson Norhy
Emily Gunsett
Amberly Gutierrez
Grace Fisher
Bailey Christlieb

Team - Norwell
Team Score (places): 65

576
579
584
583
577
580
581

~N O b~ WM

Hannah Aschliman
Sara DeVoe
Megan Theismann
Abby Springer
Molly Burton
Grace Eastom
Monica Frauhiger

Team - South Adams
Team Score {places). 71

595
585
503
587
586
588
594

OO A~ WN -

Olivia Von Gunten
Aleesha Goodwin
Kara Seffernick
Katelin Hawbaker
Hadi Hawbaker
Lauren Klaghn
Lily Shane

Team - New Haven
Team Score (places). 73

569
574
570
573
572
875
571

~ o B W N =

Paige Boatright
Hayley Newman
Kaylee Covella
Allysa Holcomb
Brooke Feipel
Ariel Stier
Brianna Dishong

Bellmont Sectional

Final Team Results

Grade

11

12
(i
12
10
12

12
12
10
12

11
12

12
10
11

11
11

10
11
11

11
11
10

Girls

Girls Varsity

Overall
Place

13
17
25
(36)
(37)

10
18
29

(31)

(39)

18
21
27

(28)

(30)

Cumuiative
Place

Finish Position

1

9

22
39
64
(100)
(137)

Finish Position

2

8

18
36
65
(96)
(135)

Finish Position

3
15
29
49
71

(105)

(147)

Finish Position

25
46
73

(101)

(131)

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:57.7

19:09.1
20:30.9
21;12.5
21446
22116
23:10.4
23:16.4

2

19:09.1

39:40.1
1.00;52.6
1,22:37.2
1:44:48.8
2:07:59.3
2:31:15.7

0:00.0
1.21.8
2:03.3
2:35.4
3:02.5
4:01.3
4:07.3

Average Time: 20:58.8

16:33.8
20:16.6
20:42.6
21:45.2
22:35.6
22:47.9
23:20.8

3

19:33.8

39:504
1:00:33.1
1:22:18.4
1:44:54.0
2:07:42.0
2:31:.02.9

0:00.0
0:42.8
1.08.8
2:11.4
3:.01.8
3:14.1
3:47.0

Average Time: 21:18.3

19:58.7
21.06.6
21:25.6
21:56.1
22:04.4
23.04.1
23.52.4

4

19:38.7

41:05.3
1:02:31.0
1:24:27.2
1:46:31.7
2:09:35.8
2:33:28.3

0:00.0
1:.07.8
1:28.9
1:57.4
2:05.6
3:05.4
3:63.7

Average Time: 21:16.7

20:10.7
20:16.1
21:37.7
22:00.3
22:18.7
22:26.4
22:38.0

20:10.7

40:26.9
1:.02:04.7
1:24:05.0
1.46:23.7
2.08:50.2
2:31:28.3

0:00.0
0.05.3
1.27.0
1:49.5
2:08.0
2:15.7
2:27.2

10/11/2014 11:16:29



ARace Date

Bib No

. October 11, 2014

Name

Team - Canterbury
Team Score (places). 93

583
547
548
551
550
552
549

~N® oA WN =

Kate White
Sophia Joseph
Jessie Faron
Jaida Smith
Ginesha Robinson
Ava VanHelfteren
Katle Paveles

Team - Bishop Luers
Team Score (places). 127

532
527
531
b28
525
526
534

~ @ b wWwN >

Emily McManus
Madison Busch
Maria Lill

Kaitlin Emmett
Dana Baldus
Josephine Burton
Corinne Zay

Team - Bluffton
Team Score (places). 206

543
544
539
540
535
535
538

~N OO AN

Zoey Smith
Amanda Thompsoen
Yajing Ni
Mackenzie Park
Miranda Borgwardt
Payton Davidson
Cassidy Hiday

Team - Adams Central
Team Score (places): 248

512
510
507
508
505
509
513

~N® Tk W N

Ally Shoaf
Megan Mosser
Caitlin Heyerly
Bailey Liter
Madison Call
Hannah Mosser
Marissa Tupai

Belimont Sectional

Final Team Resulfs

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 21:34.5

20:32.6
200449
22:09.3
22:09.8
22:15.9
23:55.5
25:.08.5

20:32.6

41:17.8
1:03:26.9
1:25:36.8
1:47:52.8
2:11:48.3
2:36:56.8

0:00.0
0:12.2
1:36.6
1.37.2
1:43.3
3.22.8
4:35.8

Average Time: 22:20.7

20:18.9
21:37.7
23:02.1
23:03.0
23421
23:44.9
24:47.6

20:18.9

41:96.7
1:04.58.8
1.28:01.8
1.51:43.9
2:15:28.9
2:43:16.5

0:00.0
1:18.7
2:43.1
2:44.0
3:23.1
3259
4:28.6

Average Time: 23:54.1

21:51.0
23.16.4
24226
24:53.0
25:.07.5
26:31.6
26:41.1

21:51.0

45.07.5
1:.09:30.2
1:34:23.2
1.59:30.7
2:26.02.4
2:52:43.5

0:00.0
1:26.4
2:31.8
3:02.0
3:16.4
4:40.6
4:50.0

Average Time: 25:00.5

23:05.3
24:43.9
25:07.4
25:20.3
26.456
27:.18.0

Girls
Girls Varsity
Qverall Cumulative
Grade Place Place

Finish Position- 5

11 9 9

12 11 20

12 23 43

12 24 &7

10 26 93

11 (43) (136)

12 (54) {190)
Finish Position- 6

9 7 7

11 15 22

1 32 54

11 33 87

11 40 127

11 (41) (168}

12 (49) (217)
Finish Position- 7

10 19 19

9 38 57

10 46 103

12 50 153

10 53 206

11 (56) (262)

10 (57) (319)
Finish Position- 8

35 35

11 48 83

9 52 135

10 55 190

9 58 248

9 (59) (307)

11 (60) (367)

27:59.1

23:05.3

47:49.2
1:12:66.6
1:38:17.0
2:05:02.7
2:32:.20.7
3.00:19.9

0:00.0
1:38.5
2:02.1
2:15.0
3:40.3
4:12.7
4:53.8

10/11/2014 11:16:29



Race Date Bellmont Sectional
+ October 11, 2014 Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Heritage Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places). 248 Average Time: 27:10.8
1 565 Rozlynn Everhart 10 44 44 23:57.4 23:57.4 0:00.0
2 566 Issabelle Higgins 9 45 89 24.03.0 48:00.4 0.05.5
3 568 Emily McKinnon 10 47 136 24414 112419 0:44.0
4 567 Rylee Jarrell ] 51 187 25:02.7  1:37:44.7 1.05.3
5 564 Katelyn Buuck 9 61 248 38:09.3 2:1554.0 14:11.9
Team - Fort Wayne South Side Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places).nc. Average Time:
1 554 Abigail Grider 12 Less Than & 19:11.8 19:11.6 0:00.0
2 555 Alexis Grider 2 Less Than 5 20:40.5 38:52.2 1:28.9
3 557 Eden Nitza 11 Less Than 5 23412 1.03334 4296
4 358 KiMaya Houston 10 Less Than 5 24014 127348 4.49.7
Team - Fort Wayne Wayne Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:
1 562 Nicole Wilson 11 Less Than 5 10:46.8 19:46.8 0:00.0
2 860 Sarah Barclay 12 Less Than 5 22:31.4 42:18.2 2:44 6
Team - Woodlan Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):nc. Average Time;
1 599 Ellie Kayser 10 Less Than 5 23114 23114 0:00.0
2 597 Kaitlyn Castleman 10 Less Than 5 28:00.3 51:11.7 4:48.9
3 588 Jayda Dallich 9 Less Than 5 20:06.3 1:20:181 5:54.9

3 10/11/2014 11:16:29



” Race Date

- October 11, 2014

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo Name

1

o~ o bk N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45

1

—~ —
A A
g 0e

O o~ B G W

(<9)

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
(< 5)
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
(<5)
37
38
39
{<5)
40

515
554
578
562
595
569
574
579
532
519
553
555
584
547
585
523
593
527
570
520
583
543
587
573
586
546
551
521
550
572
575
560
577
571
580
531
528
588
512
517
599
516
544
581
557
525

Bailey Beery
Abigail Grider
Hannah Aschiiman
Nicole Wilson
Clivia Von Gunten
Paige Boatright
Hayley Newman
Sara DeVoe
Emily McManus
Emily Fuelling
Kate White

Alexis Grider
Megan Theismann
Sophia Joseph
Aleesha Goodwin
Allyson Norby
Kara Seffernick
Madison Busch
Kaylee Covella
Emily Gunsett
Abby Springer
Zoey Smith
Katelin Hawbaker
Allysa Holcomb
Hadi Hawbaker
Jessie Faron
Jzida Smith
Amberly Gutierrez
Ginesha Robhinsen
Brocke Feipel
Ariel Stier

Sarah Barclay
Molly Burton
Brianna Dishong
Grace Eastom
Maria Lill

Kaitlin Emmett
Lauren Klaehn
Ally Shoaf

Grace Fisher

Ellie Kayser
Bailey Christlieb
Amanda Thompson
Monica Frauhiger
Eden Nitza

Danz Baldus

Bellmont Sectional

Qverall Finish List

Girls
Girls Varsity

Team
Belimont

Fort Wayne South Side

Norwell

Fort Wayne Wayne
South Adams

New Haven

New Haven
Norwell

Bishop Luers
Bellmont
Canterbury

Fort Wayne South Side

Norwell
Canterbury
South Adams
Bellmont
South Adams
Bishop Luers
New Haven
Bellmont
Norwell
Bluffton
South Adams
New Haven
South Adams
Canterbury
Canterbury
Bellmont
Canterbury
New Haven
New Haven
Fort Wayne Wayne
Norwell

New Haven
Norwell
Bishop Luers
Bishop Luers
South Adams
Adams Central
Bellmont
Wocdlan
Belimont
Bluifton
Norwell

Fort Wayne South Side

Bishop Luers

1

Time
19:09.1
18:11.6
19:33.8
19:46.8
19:58.7
20:10.7
20:16.1
20:16.6
20:18.9
20:30.9
20:32.6
20:40.5
20:42.6
20:44.9
21:06.6
21:12.5
21:25.6
21:37.7
21:37.7
21:44.6
21:45.2
21:51.0
21:56.1
22:00.3
22:04.4
22.09.3
22:09.8
22:11.6
22:15.9
22:18.7
22:26.4
22:31.4
22:35.6
22:38.0
22:479
23:.02.1
23:.03.0
23:04.1
23:05.3
23:10.4
23114
23:16.4
23:16.4
23:20.8
23412
23:42 1

Pace

&8:11/M
&.11/M
6:18/M
6:23/M
6:26/M
6:30/M
6:32/M
8.32/M
8:33/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
8:40/M
6:41/M
8:41/M
6:48/M
6:50/M
8:55/M
8:58/M
6:58/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:.03/M
7:05/M
7.06/M
7:07/IM
7:09/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:141M
7:12/M
7:14/M
7:16/M
7:147IM
7:18/M
7:21/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:27IM
7.28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:32/M
7:38/M
7:39/M

Qualifier
™
IND
™
IND
TM
™
™
™
IND
™
™
IND
™
TM
T™
™
™
IND
™
™
T™
IND
™
™
™
TM
™
T™
™
™
™
IND
™
™
TM
IND
IND
™
IND
™

™

™

10/11/2014 11:08:39



.Race Dafte

. October 11, 2014

Qualifying Teams: & Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
81
62
63
84
65
66
67
68
69
70

41
42
43
44

(< 5)
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

80

(< 5)

{<5)

526
584
552
565
556
566
539
568
510
534
540
567
507
535
549
508
536
538
505
509
513
597
598
564

Name
Josephine Burton
Lily Shane
Ava VanHelfteren
Rozlynn Everhart
KiMaya Houston
Issabelle Higgins
Yajing Ni
Emily McKinnon
Megan Mosser
Corinne Zay
Mackenzie Park
Rylee Jarrell
Caitlin Hevyerly
Miranda Borgwardt
Katie Pavelec
Bailey Liter
Payton Davidson
Cassidy Hiday
Madison Call
Hannah Mosser
Marissa Tupai
Kaitlyn Castleman
Jayda Dallich
Katelyn Buuck

Bellmont Sectional
Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls Varsity

Team

Bishop Luers
South Adams
Canterbury
Heritage

Fort Wayne South Side
Heritage
Bluffton
Heritage
Adams Central
Bishop Luers
Bluffton
Heritage
Adams Central
Bluffton
Canterbury
Adams Central
Bluffton
Bluffton
Adams Central
Adams Central
Adams Central
Woodlan
Woodlan
Heritage

Grade

11
11
1
10
10

10
10
11
12
12

10
12
10
11
10

11
10

Time Pace Qualifier
23449 T7:39/M
23524 T.42M ™
23:565.5 T7.43M T™
23574  T.44IM
24:01.4  7.45M
24.03.0 T7.45M
24:22.6  7:82IM

24:41.4  7:B8/M
24:439  T:58/M
24476  B.00M
24:53.0 8.02/M
25:02.7 8.05M
25074 806/M
25075 8.06/M
25:085 8.06/M ™
25:20.3  810M
26:316  8:33M
26:41.1  8:36/M
26:456 B:38/'M
27:18.0 848M

27:59.1 9.02M
28:003  9:.02M
29:06.3 9:23M

38:00.3 12:18/M

10/11/2014 11:08:39



